

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27312/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2013 in WP No.1394/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RAJIVKUMAR PUNJABI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD RODE & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.
 Mr. B. Badrinath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Vohra,Adv.
 Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Kavita Kha, Advocate-on-Record, submits that she will file her Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit within two weeks from today. List the matter on 13th December, 2013.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|

|